structure negligibly is affected and the acquisition satisfies the minimum level of
common equity generally found acceptable by the Commission. AEPICSW, supra;
NGG, plc.

The proposed combination of FPL Group and Entergy will not unduly
complicate the capital structure of the post-Merger system, FPL Group or Entergy.
The Merger, which will be consummated through an exchange of FPL Group and
Entergy common stock for WCB Holding common stock, will create a common
stockholder's equity in the Merged Company that is the sum of the common stock-
holder's equity in FPL Group and Entergy less two adjustments: (1)  non-recurring
merger costs and (2) reductions in common equity resulting from the stock repur-
chase programs of FPL Group and Entergy. In addition, the Merged Company will
have availablefor use in the retirement of fractional shares interests and short-term
working capital requirements credit requirements in the amount of $100 million.

42

The following table shows the approximate historical capitalization of
FPL Group and Entergy and the pro forma capitalization for the Merged Company
as of September 30,2000.

Historical Capital Structure of FPL Group and Entergy
(dollars in millions)

FPL Group Entergy

Debt Due Within One Year $1,178 11% $408 3 yo

Long-Term Debt $3,480 33% $7,322 48%

Preferred Stock $226 2 Yo $400 3 yo

Common Stock Equity $5,679 54% $7,076 44%

Total Capitalization $10,543 100% $15,206 100%

Post-Merger Consolidated Capital Structure*
(dollars in millions)

(unaudited)

Debt Due Within One Year $1,586 4%

Long-Term Debt $10,802 43%

Preferred Stock $626 2 Yo

Common Stock Equity $12,381 49%

Total Capitalization $25,395 100%

*The pro forma capital structure does not reflect any FPL Group and Entergy share
repurchases subsequent to September 30, 2000 that are currentty authorized.

Following the Merger, the Merged Company will have a capita1
structure which meets the Commission's criteria: the Merged Company will own all
of the common stock of FPL Group and Entergy and indirectly all of the common
stock of the subsidiaries of FPL Group and Entergy, thus there is no issue of minority

43

ownership of common stock? Moreover, the pro forma debt to equity ratio of the
Merged Company will be approximately fifty percent, well in excess of the mini-